DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-971945

\$40.00 Pgs=2

08/03/2021 12:28 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1420-34-501-022

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 21019807-ES When Recorded Return To:

Frederick E. Lasor and Carol A. Lasor 2782 E. Valley Pd.

Minden, NV 89423

·

Mail Tax Statements to: Frederick E. Lasor and Carol A. Lasor 2782 E. Valley Rd,

Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Frederick E. Lasor (who acquired title as Fred E. Lasor) and Carol A. Lasor, husband and wife as joint tenants with Right of Survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Frederick E. Lasor and Carol A. Lasor, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the Town of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Parcel 11 as said parcel is shown per Land Division Map for Kenneth E. Bramwell, in Document No. 74022 of Official Records of said Douglas County; thence South 0°03'55" East 360.00 feet; thence South 89°57'00" West 363.00 feet; thence North 0°03'55" West 360 feet; thence 89°57'00" East 363.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Reference is made to Record of Survey Map recorded August 11, 1993, in Book 893, Page 1989, as Document No. 314825 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

NOTE: The above legal description was previously recorded in Grant Deed recorded February 5, 2010, in Book 210, Page 1065, as Document No. 758209, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1420-34-501-022

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signatu	re page). Escrow No.: 21019807-ES
Dated this 29th day of July Strull Will	, 2021.
Frederick E. Lasor	\ \
Carola Rasor	. \ \
Carol A. Lasor	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF CARSON CITY	ath T
This instrument was acknowledged before me Frederick E. Lasor and Carol A. Lasor.	e on this 24 day of Uy, 2021, by
Notary Public	GINA MANUS
	GINA WNUK Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 21-3797-03 - Expires April 13, 2025
	13, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. a) b) c) d)	Assessor Parcel N 1420-34-501-022	lumber(s	s)				
2.	Type of Property:				FOR RE	CORDER'S O	PTIONAL USE ONLY
a)	☐ Vacant Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Resi	idence			\ \
c)	☐ Condo/Twnhse	e d)	2-4 Plex		Docume	nt/Instrument	No.:
e)	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		Book _		Page
g)	☐ Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home		Date of	Recording:	
	Other:				Notes:_	<u> </u>	
વ	a. Total Value/Sal	e Price	of Property:			\$0.00	
			sure Only (value of p	oroperty)		(\$0.00)	`
	c. Transfer Tax Va		outo office (value of p	sroporty)		\$0.00	1
	d. Real Property		Tax Due:	/		\$0	
4.	IF EXEMPTION C	LAIME):				
	a. Transfer Tax E	xemptio	n, per NRS 375.090	, Section:	3		
	b. Explain Reaso	n for Ex	emption: change of	way owne	ers name	reads w/out co	onsideration
5.	Partial Interest: P	ercenta	ge Being Transferred	d: <u>100.00</u>	%		
375 sup part resu and	.110, that the inforported by documen ies agree the disal alt in a penalty of 10 Seller shall be joi	mation tation if lowance % of the	provided is correct called upon to subs of any claimed exe	to the be tantiate the mption, co st at 1% p	est of the ne informa or other d ner month itional an	eir information ation provided etermination o Pursuant to nount owed.	o NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Sig	nature		J			Capacity:	
	LER (GRANTOR) (REQUIRE		IATION	<u>BU</u>		ANTEE) INFO REQUIRED)	
Pri	nt Name: Fred E.	_asor ar	d Carol A. Lasor	Prir	nt Name:	Frederick E. I	asor and Carol A. Lasor
Ad	dress: 2182 E.	Valley R	d	Add	dress:	2182 E. Valle	y Rd
Cit	y: <u>Minden</u>			City	f: /	Minden	
Sta	ate: <u>NV</u>		Zip: 89423	Sta	te:	Nevada	Zip: 89423
cc	DMPANY/PERSON	REQUE	STING RECORDING	G (Requir	ed if not	seller or buy	er)
Pr	int Name: First C	entenni	al Title Company of	Nevada	Esc. #:	21019807-ES	
Ac			, Ste 104				
Ci		n City	State:	NV	Zip:	89703	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED